POWESHIEK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



302 E. Main St. Montezuma, IA 50171 641-623-5723 www.poweshiekcounty.org Jeff Tindle Jason Roudabush Jacki Bolen

THE MEETING WILL BE HELD AT: Poweshiek County Courthouse Board of Supervisors Office

Monday, January 20, 2025

- 8:30 a.m. Call to order, Roll Call, Pledge of Allegiance & Approve Agenda
 - Consider for Approval January 13, 2025 board minutes
 - Consider for acceptance Recorder's report of fees collected for month ending December 31, 2024
 - Consider for Approval Utility Permit #25-11U to Poweshiek Water Association for work in Section 19, Jefferson Township
 - Consider for Approval Utility Permit #25-12U to Poweshiek Water Association for work in Section 3, Pleasant Township
 - Consider for Approval January 17, 2025 payroll

8:35 a.m. Lora Wykoff, Recorder

Discuss proposed Recorder FY26 budget request

9:00 a.m. Brian Paul, EMA

- Termination of contract & mutual aid agreement (28E) with Northeast Iowa Response Group (NIRG)
- 9:30 a.m. Bart Klaver, County Attorney
 - Discuss proposed County Attorney FY26 budget request

10:00 a.m. Lyle Brehm, Engineer

- Discuss proposed Secondary Road FY26 budget request
- 10:45 a.m. Marty Block
 - Mowing 4 acres in Hartwick (Road shop)

FY26 budget workshop

Supervisors: Weekly boards/commissions update

Discuss agenda items for the next board meeting

Adjournment

Public Comments – If not on agenda, opportunity will be granted to all citizens who wish to discuss their concerns with the Board of Supervisors. The Board will not take any action on the comments due to the requirements of Open Meetings Law but may do so in the future.

To be included on the agenda, requests must be submitted to the Auditor's Office by the following date/time for each respective meeting:

- Monday meetings by 4 pm on the Thursday preceding the Monday meeting
- Thursday meetings by Noon on the Tuesday preceding the Thursday meeting